504461383 07/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4508084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASTRIUM SAS	07/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS DEFENCE AND SPACE SAS	
Street Address:	51-61 ROUTE DE VERNEUIL	
City:	LES MUREAUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13884091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: nixonptomail@nixonvan.com **Correspondent Name:** NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE RD. Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPP-5268-66
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK P. PRESTA
SIGNATURE:	/Frank P. Presta/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=5268_66_Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=5268_66_Change_of_Name#page2.tif source=5268_66_Change_of_Name#page3.tif source=5268 66 Change of Name#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043032 FRAME: 0038 504461383

The Registry of the Versailles Commercial Court

1 PL ANDRE MIGNOT

RP 1125

78011 Versailles CEDEX

Management no. 1999B00986

Corporate Register Excerpt [Extrait Kbis]

EXCERPT FROM PRINCIPAL REGISTRATION IN THE CORPORATE REGISTER

up-to-date as at 3 February 2015

IDENTIFICATION OF THE CORPORATE ENTITY

Registration in the

Corporate Register, number

Versailles Corporate Register, 393-341-516

Registration date

22/04/1999

Transferred from

Nanterre Corporate Register as at 01/07/2014

Corporate name Legal form Share capital Airbus Defence and Space SAS Simplified joint stock company

€16,587,728.00

Address of registered office

51-61 route de Verneuil 78130 Les Mureaux

Corporate term
Accounts closed on

Until 21/12/2092 31 December

RUNNING, MANAGEMENT, ADMINISTRATION, CONTROL, PARTNERS OR MEMBERS

Chairman of the Board of Directors

Given names / Surname

François AUQUE

Date and place of birth

On 01/07/1956 in Mazamet (81)

Nationality

French

Residing at

77 rue Madame 75006 Paris

Person with the authority to bind the company on a regular basis

Given names / Surname

Laure-Anne LEVIVIER

Date and place of birth

On 27/08/1964 in BARCELONA (SPAIN)

Nationality

French

Residing at

3 rue de Paris 78560 Le Port-Marly

Person with the authority to bind the company on a regular basis

Given names / Surname

Dominique GUILLAUME

Date and place of birth

On 05/03/1956 in DOUALA (CAMEROON)

Nationality:

French

Residing at

34 rue Sainte Ursule 31000 Toulouse

Person with the authority to bind the company on a regular basis

Given names / Surname

Lars IMMISCH

Date and place of birth

On 26/04/1967 in HOYERSWERDA (GERMANY)

Nationality

German

Residing at

PALMSTRASSE 7, 80469 MUNICH

Person with the authority to bind the company on a regular basis

Given names / Surname

Eric SOULERES

Date and place of birth

On 30/03/1958 in Toulouse (31)

Nationality

French

Residing at

72 rue de Fondeville 31100 Toulouse

Managing Director

Given names / Surname

Jean-Pierre DOMENGET

Date and place of birth

On 10/08/1957 in Chambéry (73)

,1502 144.

TRADUCTEUR
PRÉSLE RESIDIAL DE
GRANDE RETTANCE DE
CHASSE
ET LA COUR D'APPEL
D'ALVEN PROVENCE
ANCLAIG
3160084

PATENT REEL: 043032 FRAME: 0039

The Registry of the Versailles Commercial Court

TPL ANDRE MIGNOT RP 1125

78011 Versailles CEDEX

Management no. 1999B00986

Nationality

French

French

Residing at

18 sente Mazeleyre 92420 Vaucresson

Managing Director

Given names / Surname

Jean-Marc NASR

Date and place of birth

On 28/10/1961 in MARRAKECH (MOROCCO)

Nationality[®] Residing at

63 rue du Maréchal Foch 78000 Versailles

Managing Director

Given names / Surname

Eric BERANGER

Date and place of birth

On 04/02/1963 in Paris 15th district (75)

Nationality 8 1

Residing at

3 impasse du Clos Fauvety 95220 Herblay

Managing Director

Given names / Surname Date and place of birth

André-Hubert ROUSSEL On 02/10/1965 in Nancy (54)

Nationality

French

Residing at

104 Rue MICHEL-ANGE 75016 Paris

Assistant Managing Director

Given names/Surname

DELALE Guenaëlle

Michel SESQUES

Used name

PENIN DE LA RAUDIERE

Date and place of birth

On 28/06/1969 in Boulogne-Billancourt (92)

Nationality

French

Residing at

18 avenue du Général Mangin 75016 Paris

Assistant Managing Director

Given names / Surname Date and place of birth

On 12/10/1957 in Marseille 1st district (13)

Nationality

Residing at

4 allée Saint Andrew 78590 Noisy-le-Roi

Assistant Managing Director

Given names / Surname Date and place of birth

Hugues DE GALZAIN

On 15/09/1955 in Paris 16th district (75)

Nationality French

Residing at 46 rue Fabert 75007 Paris

Assistant Managing Director

Given names / Surname Date and place of birth

Jocelyne BRIEC

On 02/09/1966 in Paris 14th district (75)

Nationality French

Residing at 31 avenue THIERRY 92410 Ville-d'Avray

Assistant Managing Director

Given names/Surname

Hervé GILIBERT

Date and place of birth

On 28/04/1964 in Sainte-Colombe (69)

Nationality

French

Residing as

42 rue PRINCESSE DE LIGNE 78480 Verneuil-sur-Seine

The Registry of the Versailles Commercial Court

I-PL ANDRE MIGNOT

RP 1125

78011 Versailles CEDEX

Management no. 1999B00986

Titular statutory auditor

Corporate name

ERNST & YOUNG et Autres

Legal form Simplified joint stock company with variable capital

Address 1-2 Place des Saisons - Paris la Défense 1 92400 Courbevoie

Registration in the Corporate

Register, number Nanterre Corporate Register, 438 476 913

Alternate statutory auditor

Corporate name AUDITEX

Legal form Simplified joint stock company with variable capital

Address 1-2 Place des Saisons - Paris la Défense 1 92400 Courbevoie

Registration in the Corporate

Register, number Nanterre Corporate Register, 377 652 938

INFORMATION CONCERNING THE ACTIVITY AND THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

Address of the

place of business 51-61 route de Verneuil 78130 Les Mureaux

Activity or activities carried out DESIGN, STUDY, DEVELOPMENT. CONSTRUCTION.

COMPLETION, ASSEMBLY, PURCHASE, LOAN, RENTAL, SALE, MARKETING, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF ALL COMPLEX PRODUCTS AND SYSTEMS, WHICH CAN BE USED FOR INDUSTRIAL, MILITARY OR CIVILIAN PURPOSES AND CALLING TRADITIONAL OR ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES, IN PARTICULAR THOSE COMING WITHIN THE SCOPE OF SPACE AND BALLISTIC MECHANICS, AERONAUTICS. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, ELECTRONICS AND OPTICS IN THE FIELD OF THE SPACE AND DEFENCE INDUSTRY, AS WELL AS ALL MATERIALS, ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, AND SPARE PARTS DESIGNED FOR

SAID DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT

Start of operation on 01/04/1999

Origin of business or activity

Former operator Corporate name

Partial asset contribution

SOCIETE NATIONALE INDUSTRIELLE AEROSPATIALE

Mode of operation Direct

INFORMATION CONCERNING THE OTHER PLACE OF BUSINESS COMING UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE COURT

Address of the place of business

1, boulevard Jean Moulin CS 30503 ZAC de la Clef St-Pierre 78990 Élancourt

Activity or activities carried out

The design, study, development, construction, completion, assembly, purchase, loan, rental, sale, marketing, maintenance and repair of all complex products and systems, which can be used for industrial, military or civilian purposes and calling on traditional or advanced technologies, in particular those coming within the scope of space and ballistic systems, mechanics, aeronautics, information technology, electronics and optics in the field of the space and defence industry, as well as all materials, accessories, equipment, and spare

parts designed for said devices and equipment.

Start of operation on 30/06/2006

Origin of business or activity

Former operator Corporate name

Acquisition by merger

Mode of operation Direct

Page 3/4

PATENT REEL: 043032 FRAME: 0041 ac Registry of the Versailles Commercial Court

YPL ANDRE MIGNOT RP 1125 78011 Verspilles CEDEX

Management no. 1999B00986

REGISTRATIONS OUTSIDE THE JURISDICTION OF THE COURT

Toulouse Corporate Register Bordeaux Corporate Register Nanterre Corporate Register Cayenne Corporate Register

ADDITIONAL OBSERVATIONS AND INFORMATION

- Entry no. 36735 of 16/09/2014

Change of corporate name: Airbus Defence and Space SASas from 01/07/2014, formerly ASTRIUM SAS.

The Registrar

(signature)

[Seal: COMMERCIAL COURT * REGISTRY]

END OF EXCERPT



Page 4/4

PATENT REEL: 043032 FRAME: 0042